

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/17/2017 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF 6154(00)01 (PCN 05M1)	Sully	Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x9' Box Culvert)
2.	P 1804(46)349 (PCN 04FM)	Walworth	Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal
3.	P 0038(44)300, P 038P(01)303 (PCN 0556, 0635)	Davison, Hanson	PCC Pavement Repair, Spall Repair, Sealing Random Cracks, & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Shoulders
4.	PH 0040(25) (PCN 03UV)	Lawrence, Meade, Pennington	Durable Pavement Marking

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/17/2017

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 05M1

Project No: BRF 6154(00)01

Project Location: Structure 6.2 miles west of Onida over a creek SN 60-253-130

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x9' Box Culvert)

County: Sully

Bidder:
MORRIS INC.

06/30/2017

Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$48,050.00	\$48,050.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
5	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,049.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$2,098.00	\$2.50	\$2,622.50
6	110E1640	Remove Granular Material	300.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
7	110E5500	Salvage Pipe	100.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,067.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$5,335.00	\$7.88	\$8,407.96
9	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	1,635.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$24,525.00	\$16.10	\$26,323.50
10	120E6100	Water for Embankment	4.900	MGal	\$15.00	\$73.50	\$15.00	\$73.50
11	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	14.300	MGal	\$15.00	\$214.50	\$15.00	\$214.50
12	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	560.000	CuYd	\$3.00	\$1,680.00	\$7.88	\$4,412.80
13	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,777.07	\$2,777.07
14	260E1010	Base Course	868.000	Ton	\$18.50	\$16,058.00	\$18.00	\$15,624.00
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	300.000	Ton	\$186.50	\$55,950.00	\$195.00	\$58,500.00
16	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	138.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$828.00	\$4.50	\$621.00
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
19	634E0200	Traffic Control Drum	8.000	Each	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
20	634E0260	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
21	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	26.000	Lb	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$79.00	\$2,054.00
22	731E0100	Fertilizing	2,100.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.10	\$2,310.00
23	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	2.100	Ton	\$1,800.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,859.00	\$3,903.90
24	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.60	\$1,320.00
25	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	445.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,225.00	\$5.50	\$2,447.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/17/2017

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 05M1

Project No: BRF 6154(00)01

Project Location: Structure 6.2 miles west of Onida over a creek SN 60-253-130

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x9' Box Culvert)

County: Sully

Bidder:
MORRIS INC.

06/30/2017

Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	31.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$0.01	\$0.31
27	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	112.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$0.01	\$1.12
28	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$7,339.83	\$7,339.83
29	734E5005	Dewatering	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,923.72	\$16,923.72
30	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	139.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	242.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	310.100	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	48,071.000	Lb	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	700E0210	Class B Riprap	305.000	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	406.000	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
38	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	125.000	CuYd	\$55.00	\$6,875.00	\$14.54	\$1,817.50
39	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	330.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$67.81	\$22,377.30
40	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	29.000	CuYd	\$350.00	\$10,150.00	\$169.95	\$4,928.55
41	560E2172	2-12'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	80.000	Ft	\$1,515.00	\$121,200.00	\$1,410.11	\$112,808.80
42	560E2173	2-12'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	80.000	Ft	\$450.00	\$36,000.00	\$327.90	\$26,232.00
43	560E3172	2-12'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$17,600.00	\$70,400.00	\$16,444.98	\$65,779.92
44	560E3173	2-12'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	4.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,601.55	\$14,406.20
45	700E0210	Class B Riprap	77.000	Ton	\$55.00	\$4,235.00	\$52.25	\$4,023.25
46	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	113.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$565.00	\$3.98	\$449.74

Total Bid Amount

\$480,035.00

\$484,950.47

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/17/2017

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 05M1

Project No: BRF 6154(00)01

Project Location: Structure 6.2 miles west of Onida over a creek SN 60-253-130

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x9' Box Culvert)

County: Sully

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

06/30/2017

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00		
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
4	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	4.000	Each	\$50.00	\$200.00		
5	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,049.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$4,196.00		
6	110E1640	Remove Granular Material	300.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$2,700.00		
7	110E5500	Salvage Pipe	100.000	Ft	\$34.00	\$3,400.00		
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,067.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$9,603.00		
9	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	1,635.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$16,350.00		
10	120E6100	Water for Embankment	4.900	MGal	\$15.00	\$73.50		
11	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	14.300	MGal	\$25.00	\$357.50		
12	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	560.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$2,240.00		
13	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
14	260E1010	Base Course	868.000	Ton	\$26.00	\$22,568.00		
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	300.000	Ton	\$188.00	\$56,400.00		
16	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	138.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$828.00		
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00		
19	634E0200	Traffic Control Drum	8.000	Each	\$40.00	\$320.00		
20	634E0260	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00		
21	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	26.000	Lb	\$75.00	\$1,950.00		
22	731E0100	Fertilizing	2,100.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$2,100.00		
23	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	2.100	Ton	\$1,800.00	\$3,780.00		
24	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,200.00		
25	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	445.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,225.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/17/2017

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 05M1

Project No: BRF 6154(00)01

Project Location: Structure 6.2 miles west of Onida over a creek SN 60-253-130

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x9' Box Culvert)

County: Sully

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

06/30/2017

Page 4 of 4

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	31.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.31		
27	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	112.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$1.12		
28	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
29	734E5005	Dewatering	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
30	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00		
31	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	139.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
32	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	242.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
33	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	310.100	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
34	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	48,071.000	Lb	\$0.00	\$0.00		
35	700E0210	Class B Riprap	305.000	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00		
36	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	406.000	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
37	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00		
38	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	125.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$1,875.00		
39	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	330.000	CuYd	\$75.00	\$24,750.00		
40	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	29.000	CuYd	\$190.00	\$5,510.00		
41	560E2172	2-12'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	80.000	Ft	\$1,750.00	\$140,000.00		
42	560E2173	2-12'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	80.000	Ft	\$850.00	\$68,000.00		
43	560E3172	2-12'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00		
44	560E3173	2-12'x9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	4.000	Each	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00		
45	700E0210	Class B Riprap	77.000	Ton	\$65.00	\$5,005.00		
46	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	113.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$339.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$662,171.43

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/17/2017
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FM
 Project No: P 1804(46)349
 Project Location: SD1804, 0.5 miles south of US12 over Blue Blanket Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal
 County: Walworth

Bidder:
 Louis-Company, LLC

Bidder:
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$14,300.90	\$14,300.90	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	342.600	SqYd	\$85.00	\$29,121.00	\$70.00	\$23,982.00
3	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	342.600	SqYd	\$5.00	\$1,713.00	\$9.00	\$3,083.40
4	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	342.600	SqYd	\$21.00	\$7,194.60	\$47.00	\$16,102.20
5	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	17.600	SqYd	\$160.00	\$2,816.00	\$250.00	\$4,400.00
6	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	17.600	SqYd	\$175.00	\$3,080.00	\$100.00	\$1,760.00
7	491E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	141.400	CuFt	\$23.00	\$3,252.20	\$60.00	\$8,484.00
8	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$483.80	\$24.19	\$483.80
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	218.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$1,308.00	\$6.60	\$1,438.80
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,254.50	\$2,254.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
12	634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	249.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$74.70	\$0.35	\$87.15
13	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	2,544.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$3,052.80	\$1.50	\$3,816.00
Total Bid Amount						\$68,851.50		\$82,357.35

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/17/2017
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FM
 Project No: P 1804(46)349
 Project Location: SD1804, 0.5 miles south of US12 over Blue Blanket Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal
 County: Walworth

Bidder:
 BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

Bidder:
 Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$47,855.25	\$47,855.25
2	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	342.600	SqYd	\$60.00	\$20,556.00	\$67.85	\$23,245.41
3	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	342.600	SqYd	\$9.00	\$3,083.40	\$24.50	\$8,393.70
4	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	342.600	SqYd	\$30.00	\$10,278.00	\$38.95	\$13,344.27
5	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	17.600	SqYd	\$150.00	\$2,640.00	\$147.52	\$2,596.35
6	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	17.600	SqYd	\$150.00	\$2,640.00	\$223.02	\$3,925.15
7	491E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	141.400	CuFt	\$130.00	\$18,382.00	\$105.00	\$14,847.00
8	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$483.80	\$24.19	\$483.80
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	218.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$1,090.00	\$7.66	\$1,669.88
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,706.31	\$3,706.31
11	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$127.61	\$255.22
12	634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	249.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$124.50	\$0.38	\$94.62
13	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	2,544.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$3,180.00	\$1.53	\$3,892.32
Total Bid Amount						\$97,657.70		\$124,309.28

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/17/2017
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 0556
 Project No: P 0038(44)300, P 038P(01)303
 Project Location: SD38 from the I90 Loop to SD38P, & SD38P from SD38 to I90 in Mitchell
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair, Spall Repair, Sealing Random Cracks, & Asphalt
 Concrete Resurfacing of Shoulders
 County: Davison, Hanson

Bidder:
 Reede Construction, Inc.

06/30/2017

Page 1 of 6

Bidder:
 COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC. DBA
 COMPLETE CONTRACTING

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	58.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$464.00	\$8.00	\$464.00
3	210E1000	Shoulder Preparation	5.200	Mile	\$600.00	\$3,120.00	\$525.00	\$2,730.00
4	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	104.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$1,560.00	\$8.50	\$884.00
5	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	138.200	Ton	\$425.00	\$58,735.00	\$400.00	\$55,280.00
6	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	3,454.000	Ton	\$42.50	\$146,795.00	\$41.00	\$141,614.00
7	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	27,662.000	Ft	\$0.70	\$19,363.40	\$0.75	\$20,746.50
8	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	29.400	Ton	\$900.00	\$26,460.00	\$850.00	\$24,990.00
9	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	0.200	Ton	\$550.00	\$110.00	\$500.00	\$100.00
10	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	4.900	Ton	\$550.00	\$2,695.00	\$500.00	\$2,450.00
11	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	23,052.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$57,630.00	\$2.10	\$48,409.20
12	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,105.500	SqYd	\$195.00	\$215,572.50	\$166.50	\$184,065.75
13	380E6000	Dowel Bar	188.000	Each	\$11.00	\$2,068.00	\$10.00	\$1,880.00
14	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	1,384.000	Each	\$14.00	\$19,376.00	\$18.50	\$25,604.00
15	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	1,881.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$7,524.00	\$5.00	\$9,405.00
16	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	462.600	SqFt	\$95.00	\$43,947.00	\$115.00	\$53,199.00
17	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$9,676.00	\$24.19	\$9,676.00
18	634E0020	Pilot Car	200.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$7,670.00	\$38.35	\$7,670.00
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	803.200	SqFt	\$4.00	\$3,212.80	\$4.20	\$3,373.44
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
21	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	30.000	Each	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00
22	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	9.700	Mile	\$550.00	\$5,335.00	\$575.00	\$5,577.50
23	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	3,168.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$3,168.00	\$1.00	\$3,168.00
25	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$729,981.70

\$745,436.39

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/17/2017
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 0556
 Project No: P 0038(44)300, P 038P(01)303
 Project Location: SD38 from the I90 Loop to SD38P, & SD38P from SD38 to I90 in Mitchell
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair, Spall Repair, Sealing Random Cracks, & Asphalt
 Concrete Resurfacing of Shoulders
 County: Davison, Hanson

Bidder:
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING
 CORPORATION

06/30/2017

Page 3 of 6

Bidder:
 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$47,750.00	\$47,750.00	\$61,250.00	\$61,250.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	58.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$464.00	\$8.00	\$464.00
3	210E1000	Shoulder Preparation	5.200	Mile	\$565.00	\$2,938.00	\$625.00	\$3,250.00
4	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	104.000	Ton	\$9.05	\$941.20	\$10.00	\$1,040.00
5	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	138.200	Ton	\$423.50	\$58,527.70	\$481.25	\$66,508.75
6	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	3,454.000	Ton	\$42.90	\$148,176.60	\$48.75	\$168,382.50
7	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	27,662.000	Ft	\$0.80	\$22,129.60	\$0.90	\$24,895.80
8	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	29.400	Ton	\$880.00	\$25,872.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,400.00
9	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	0.200	Ton	\$522.50	\$104.50	\$593.75	\$118.75
10	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	4.900	Ton	\$522.50	\$2,560.25	\$593.75	\$2,909.38
11	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	23,052.000	SqYd	\$2.20	\$50,714.40	\$5.00	\$115,260.00
12	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,105.500	SqYd	\$196.80	\$217,562.40	\$217.25	\$240,169.88
13	380E6000	Dowel Bar	188.000	Each	\$13.60	\$2,556.80	\$4.95	\$930.60
14	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	1,384.000	Each	\$14.75	\$20,414.00	\$12.50	\$17,300.00
15	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	1,881.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$11,286.00	\$6.04	\$11,361.24
16	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	462.600	SqFt	\$98.65	\$45,635.49	\$69.15	\$31,988.79
17	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$9,676.00	\$24.19	\$9,676.00
18	634E0020	Pilot Car	200.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$7,670.00	\$38.35	\$7,670.00
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	803.200	SqFt	\$4.40	\$3,534.08	\$5.00	\$4,016.00
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$69,955.00	\$69,955.00
21	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	30.000	Each	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
22	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	9.700	Mile	\$625.00	\$6,062.50	\$687.50	\$6,668.75
23	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
24	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	3,168.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$3,484.80	\$1.25	\$3,960.00
25	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$754,460.32

\$888,425.43

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/17/2017
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 0556
 Project No: P 0038(44)300, P 038P(01)303
 Project Location: SD38 from the I90 Loop to SD38P, & SD38P from SD38 to I90 in Mitchell
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair, Spall Repair, Sealing Random Cracks, & Asphalt
 Concrete Resurfacing of Shoulders
 County: Davison, Hanson

Bidder:
SEALPROS INC

06/30/2017

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00		
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	58.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$464.00		
3	210E1000	Shoulder Preparation	5.200	Mile	\$5,000.00	\$26,000.00		
4	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	104.000	Ton	\$25.00	\$2,600.00		
5	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	138.200	Ton	\$600.00	\$82,920.00		
6	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	3,454.000	Ton	\$125.00	\$431,750.00		
7	320E5010	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	27,662.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$34,577.50		
8	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	29.400	Ton	\$900.00	\$26,460.00		
9	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	0.200	Ton	\$600.00	\$120.00		
10	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	4.900	Ton	\$600.00	\$2,940.00		
11	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	23,052.000	SqYd	\$1.20	\$27,662.40		
12	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,105.500	SqYd	\$220.00	\$243,210.00		
13	380E6000	Dowel Bar	188.000	Each	\$15.00	\$2,820.00		
14	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	1,384.000	Each	\$25.00	\$34,600.00		
15	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	1,881.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$11,286.00		
16	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	462.600	SqFt	\$125.00	\$57,825.00		
17	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$9,676.00		
18	634E0020	Pilot Car	200.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$7,670.00		
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	803.200	SqFt	\$5.00	\$4,016.00		
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		
21	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	30.000	Each	\$150.00	\$4,500.00		
22	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	9.700	Mile	\$600.00	\$5,820.00		
23	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
24	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	3,168.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$6,336.00		
25	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,250,152.90

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/17/2017
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 03UV
 Project No: PH 0040(25)
 Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking
 County: Lawrence, Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	106,587.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$266,467.50	\$2.58	\$274,994.46
3	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	960.000	Ft	\$4.97	\$4,771.20	\$5.16	\$4,953.60
4	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	21,832.000	Ft	\$7.49	\$163,521.68	\$7.74	\$168,979.68
5	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	874.000	Ft	\$15.85	\$13,852.90	\$15.48	\$13,529.52
6	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	53.000	Each	\$200.00	\$10,600.00	\$275.00	\$14,575.00
7	633E0046	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Lane Reduction Arrow	6.000	Each	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
8	633E0050	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message	4.000	Word	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
9	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	178,947.000	Ft	\$0.38	\$67,999.86	\$0.25	\$44,736.75
10	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	63.000	Each	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$80.00	\$5,040.00
11	634E0010	Flagging	250.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$6,047.50	\$24.19	\$6,047.50
12	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	998.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$998.00	\$2.00	\$1,996.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
14	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
15	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$562,608.64

\$564,652.51

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/17/2017

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: 03UV

Project No: PH 0040(25)

Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Rapid City Region

Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking

County: Lawrence, Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
Dakota Barricade, LLC

06/30/2017

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
NorthStar Safety Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
2	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	106,587.000	Ft	\$2.85	\$303,772.95	\$2.80	\$298,443.60
3	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	960.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$5,520.00	\$6.80	\$6,528.00
4	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	21,832.000	Ft	\$8.60	\$187,755.20	\$9.60	\$209,587.20
5	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	874.000	Ft	\$17.50	\$15,295.00	\$17.00	\$14,858.00
6	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	53.000	Each	\$175.00	\$9,275.00	\$250.00	\$13,250.00
7	633E0046	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Lane Reduction Arrow	6.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	633E0050	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message	4.000	Word	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
9	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	178,947.000	Ft	\$0.45	\$80,526.15	\$0.50	\$89,473.50
10	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	63.000	Each	\$125.00	\$7,875.00	\$60.00	\$3,780.00
11	634E0010	Flagging	250.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$6,047.50	\$24.19	\$6,047.50
12	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	998.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$998.00	\$3.00	\$2,994.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
14	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
15	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$650,014.80

\$706,661.80